Oakland Community College

Official Enrollment
Winter Term

College-Wide Totals

Student Credit Hours

Projected*

Actual First Day Enrollment
Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Noncredit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Projected Headcount

Actual First Day Enrollment
Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Noncredit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enrollment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enrollment Headcount

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OTD

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EQOS

2004
183,090.00
190,584.50

2004
25,120
23,664

2004
190,585
23,664
8.05

2004

2003
177,135.00
169,688.50
175,499.50
158,197.50

5,268.19
163,465.69

2003
24,000
21,072
22,428
21,334

4,365
25,699

2003
169,689
21,072
8.05

175,500
22,428
7.83

163,466
25,699
6.36
2003

2002
172,827.00
171,065.50
171,628.50
172,873.00

5,226.00
178,099.00

2002
28,500
22,023
22,587
22,800

2,503
25,303

2002
171,066
22,023
1.77

171,629
22,587
7.60

178,099
25,303
7.04
2002

2001
171,647.00
161,623.00
162,962.00
165,069.00

10,256.00
175,325.00

2001
26,192
21,1567
21,735
22,032

5,825
27,857

2001
161,623
21,157
7.64

162,962
21,735
7.50

175,325
27,857
6.29
2001

2000
175,685.00
159,236.00
163,016.00
163,092.00

8,807.00
171,899.00

2000
26,820
21,473
22,250
22,314

6,223
28,537

2000
159,236
21,473
7.42

163,016
22,250
7.33

171,899
28,537
6.02
2000

1999
168,860.00
161,031.00
164,414.00
165,557.00

6,414.00
171,971.00

1999
26,240
21,647
22,447
22,579

3,663
26,242

1999
161,031
21,647
7.44

164,414
22,447
7.32

171,971
26,242
6.55
1999

1998
149,381.00
165,335.00
165,121.00
166,546.00

8,937.00
175,483.00

1998
24,429
22,625
23,018
23,264

6,620
29,884

1998
165,335
22,625
7.31

165,121

23,018
7.147

175,483
290,884
5.87
1998

1997
171,625.00
156,939.00
161,587.00
166,144.00

5,853.00
171,997.00

1997
24,885
21,783
22,947
23,146

7,402
30,548

1997
156,939
21,783
7.20

161,587
22,947
7.04

171,997
30,548
5.63
1997

1996
173,235.00

168,067.00 -

168,102.00
169,927.00

6,610.00
176,537.00

1996
25,077
23,588
24,038
24,271

3,269
27,540

1996
168,067
23,588
7.13

168,102
24,038
6.99

176,537
27,540
6.41
1996

~
L [y

1995
191,570.00
173,380.00
171,831.00
174,841.00

7,094.00
181,935.00

1995
2,204~
2,29

24,743
2,293

25,926

28,219

1995
173,380
2,293
75.61

171,831
24,743
6.94

181,935
28,219
6.45
1995

29240




i

1994
202,954.00
192,333.00
189,487.00
191,906.00

4,995.00
196,901.00

1994
2,612
2612—_ )

26,659
2,612

27,771

30,383

1994
192,333 v
2,612
73.63

189,487
26,659
71

196,901
30,383
6.48
1994

La% Y




Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment Report - Student Headcount
Winter 2003 - First Day of Session

College-wide
1 Year 5 Year

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 % Change Y% Change
Projected Headcount 26,240 26,820 26,192 28,500 24,000 -15.8% -8.5%
Actual First Day Student Headcount 21,647 21,473 21,157 22,023 21,072 -4.3% -2.7%
% of Projected 82.5% 80.1% 80.8% 77.3% 87.8%

Actual First Day of Session Summary
Student Headcount
College-wide College-wide headcount for the First
22.200 Day of Session for Winter 2003 was |

87.8% of the projected headcount.

22,000 -

21,800 - Student headcount for the First Day
| of Session for Winter 2003 decreased

21,900 1 4.3% from the First Day of Session

| 21,400 for Winter 2002.

220 | The five-year percent change shows

21,000 - a 2.7% decline from First Day of
| Session, Winter 1999.

20,800 -

20,600 -

20,400 - —— — -

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 1/23/2003



Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment Report - Credit Hours Per Student
Winter 2003 - First Day of Session
College-wide

1 Year 5 Year
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 % Change % Change

Actual First Day Credit Hours 161,031.0 159,236.0 161,623.0 171,065.5 169,688.5 -0.8% 5.4%
Actual First Day Headcount 21,647.0 21,473.0 21,157.0 22,023.0 21,072.0 -4.3% -2.7%
Credit Hours Per Student 7.44 7.42 7.64 .07 8.05 3.6% 8.2%
Credit Hours Per Student Ratio Summary
College-wide

For First Day of Session for Winter
2003, students enrolled in an average
of 8.05 credits college-wide. This
represents a 3.6% increase from
Winter 2002.

The five-year percent change for
credit hours per student shows an
increase of 8.2% college-wide.

5.5

5.0 r . . _—
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 1/21/2003



Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment Report - Credit Hours Per Student
Winter 2003 - First Day of Session

Auburn Hills
1 Year 5 Year
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 % Change 2% Change
Actual First Day Credit Hours 52,830.0 51,549.0 52,421.0 53,746.0 53,613.0 -0.2% 1.5%
Actual First Day Headcount 7,961.0 7,735.0 7,634.0 7,684.0 7,502.0 -24% -5.8%
Credit Hours Per Student 6.64 6.66 6.87 6.99 7.15 2.2% 7.7%
Credit Hours Per Student Ratio Summary

Auburn Hills

6.0

1999 2000 2001 2002

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research

Auburn Hills shows an average of

7.15 credits per student for First

Day of Session, Winter 2003. This

represents an increase of 2.2%
from Winter 2002 First Day of

Session.

The five-year percent change
shows an increase of 7.7% of

credits per student for the First Day

of Session.

1/21/2003



Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment Report - Credit Hours Per Student
Winter 2003 - First Day of Session
Highland Lakes

1 Year 5 Year

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 % Change % Change
Actual First Day Credit Hours 25,259.0 24,509.0 23,657.0 25,537.5 27,637.0 8.2% 9.4%
Actual First Day Headcount 3,682.0 3,731.0 3,494.0 3,738.0 3,969.0 6.2% 7.8%
Credit Hours Per Student 6.86 6.57 6.77 6.83 6.96 1.9% 1.5%
Credit Hours Per Student Ratio Summary

Highland Lakes

Highland Lakes shows an average of
6.96 credits per student for First Day
of Session, Winter 2003. This
represents an increase of 1.9% from
Winter 2002 First Day of Session.

The five-year percent change shows
an increase of 1.5% of credits per
student for the First Day of Session.

6.0 -

55

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 1/21/2003



Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment Report - Credit Hours Per Student
Winter 2003 - First Day of Session
Orchard Ridge

1 Year 5 Year
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 % Change % Change

Actual First Day Credit Hours 43,065.0 43,169.0 44,7050 475110 448710 -56% 4.2%
Actual First Day Headcount 6,371.0 6,428.0 6,494.0 6,864.0 6,496.0 -54% 2.0%
Credit Hours Per Student 6.76 6.72 6.88 6.92 691 -0.1% 2.2%
Credit Hours Per Student Ratio Summary
Orchard Ridge

Orchard Ridge shows an average of
6.91 credits per student for First Day
of Session, Winter 2003. This
represents a slight decrease of .1%
from Winter 2002 First Day of
Session.

The five-year percent change shows
an increase of 2.2% of credits per
student for the First Day of Session.

5.5 1

5.0 : — S
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 1/21/2003



Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment Report - Credit Hours Per Student
Winter 2003 - First Day of Session

Royal Oak
1 Year 5 Year
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 % Change % Change
Actual First Day Credit Hours 31,055.0 31,348.0 31,679.0 33,266.0 31,485.0 -54% 1.4%
Actual First Day Headcount 5,442.0 5,518.0 5,490.0 5,741.0 53160 -7.4% -2.3%
Credit Hours Per Student 5.71 5.68 5.77 5.79 5.92 2.2% 3.7%
Credit Hours Per Student Ratio Summary

Royal Oak

Royal Oak shows an average of 5.92
credits per student for First Day of
Session, Winter 2003. This
represents an increase of 2.2% from
Winter 2002 First Day of Session.

The five-year percent change shows
an increase of 3.7% of credits per
student for the First Day of Session.

6.0

5.5 4

50 +— R
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 1/21/2003




Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment Report - Credit Hours Per Student
Winter 2003 - First Day of Session

Southfield
1 Year 5 Year
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 % Change % Change
Actual First Day Credit Hours 8,822.0 8,661.0 9,161.0 11,005.0 12,012.5 9.2% 36.2%
Actual First Day Headcount 1,655.0 1,653.0 1,703.0 2,011.0 2,168.0 7.8% 31.0%
Credit Hours Per Student 5.33 5.24 5.38 5.47 5.54 1.3% 3.9%
Credit Hours Per Student Ratio Summary

6.0 -

5.5 1

5.0 -

Southfield

Southfield shows an average of 5.54
credits per student for First Day of
Session, Winter 2003. This
represents an increase of 1.3% from
Winter 2002 First Day of Session.

The five-year percent change shows
an increase of 3.9% of credits per
student for the First Day of Session.

1999

2000

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research

2001 2002 2003

1/21/2003



0),"%."),(IF(G8<0,(CONCATENATE("decreased by ",(G8*(-100)),"%.")),"remained the same.")))))

H8*100),"%.")),(IF(H8<0,(CONCATENATE("decrease of ",(H8*(-100)),"%.")),"remained the same.")))))

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research

7/9/2003




=CONCATENATE("For the First Day of Summer ",F8," Session, college-wide actual credit hours are at ",(F9*100),"% of projections.")

=CONCATENATE("In comparison to First Day of Session, Summer ",E6,", actual credit hours ",(IF(G8>0,(CONCATENATE("increased by ",(G8*10!

=CONCATENATE("The five-year percentage change for college-wide student credit hours showed an ",(IF(H8>0,(CONCATENATE("increase of ",(I

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 7/9/2003




Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 7/9/2003




For the First Day of Summer 2003
Session, college-wide actual credit
hours are at 112.2% of projections.

In comparison to First Day of Session,
Summer 2002, actual credit hours
increased by 14.6%.

The five-year percentage change for
college-wide student credit hours
showed an increase of 51.7%.

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research 7/9/2003




Oakland Community College
Official Enrollment
Winter Term

Highland Lakes

Student Credit Hours

Projected”

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enrollment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enrollment Headcount

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OTD

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EOS

2003
23,9920
27,637.0
28,812.0
26,679.0

2003
3,969
4,199
3,994

2003
27,637.0
3,969.0
6.96

28,812.0
4,199.0
6.86

2002
25,463.0
25,537.5
25,784.0
25,869.0

0.0
25,869.0

2002
3,738
3,835
3,854

0
3,854

2002
25,5637.5
3,738.0
6.83

25,784.0
3,835.0
6.72

25,869.0
3,854.0
6.71

2001
25,289.0
23,657.0
23,670.0
23,741.0

6.0
23,747.0

2001
3,494
3,540
3,557

20
3,577

2001
23,657.0
3,494.0
6.77

23,670.0
3,540.0
6.69

23,747.0
3,577.0
6.64

2000
25,315.0
24,509.0
25,059.0
24743.0

18.0
24761.0

2000
3,731
3,872
3,844

39
3,883

2000
24,509.0
3,731.0
6.57

25,059.0
3,872.0
6.47

24,761.0
3,883.0
6.38

1999
25,427.0
25,259.0
25,403.0
25,315.0
220 |
25,337.0

1999
3,682
3,765/
3762/

41
3,803

1999
25,259.0|
3,682.0
6.86

25,403.0
3,765.0
6.75

25,337.0
38030 |

1998
22,499.0
25,199.0
24,986.0
25,158.0

128.0
25,286.0

1998
3,797
3,827
3,859

380
4,239

1998
25,199.0
3,797.0
6.64

24,986.0
3,827.0
6.53

25,286.0
4,239.0

6.66 | 5.97

l
\

1997
27,231.0
23,868.0
24,463.0
24578.0

98.0
24,676.0

1997
3,633
3,801
3,821

184
4,005

1997
23,868.0
3,633.0
6.57

24,463.0
3,801.0
6.44

24 676.0
4,005.0
6.16

1996
25,882.0
26,590.0
26,807.0
26,962.0

57.0
27,019.0

1996
4,090
4,162
4,181

226
4,407

1996
26,590.0
4,090.0
6.50

26,807.0
4,162.0
6.44

27,019.0
4,407.0
6.13

1995
30,367.0
26,826.0
26,619.0
27,133.0

153.0
27,286.0

1995
2,239
2,294
2,293

2,293

1995
26,826.0
2,239.0
11.98

26,619.0
2,294.0
11.60

27,286.0
2,293.0
11.90

1994
32,273.0
30,513.0
30,037.0
30,089.0

0.0
30,089.0

1994
2,638
2,612
2,612

2,612

1994
30,513.0
2,638.0
11.57

30,037.0
2,612.0
11.50

30,089.0
26120
11.52




Oakland Community College
Official Enrollment
Winter Term

Orchard Ridge

Student Credit Hours

Projected*

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enroliment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enrollment Headcount

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OneTenth

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EOS

2003
46,5400
44.871.0
46,243.0
41,808.0

2003
6,496
6,872
6,452

2003
44.871.0
6,496.0
6.91

46,243.0
6,872.0
6.73

2002
45,831.0
47,511.0
47,543.0
47,689.0

862.0
48,551.0

2002
6,864
7,018
7,056

667
7,723

2002
47,511.0
6,864.0
6.92

47,543.0
7,018.0
6.77

48,551.0
7,723.0
6.29

2001
45,518.0
44,705.0
44,857.0
45,175.0

889.0
46,064.0

2001
6,494
6,630
6,693

585
7,278

2001
44,705.0
6,494.0
6.88

44,857.0
6,630.0
6.77

46,064.0
7,278.0
6.33

2000
46,771.0
43,169.0
44,522.0
44,184.0

1,047.0
45,231.0

2000
6,428
6,664
6,631

718
7,349

2000
43,169.0
6,428.0
6.72

44,522.0
6,664.0
6.68

45,231.0
7,349.0
6.15

1999 ‘ 1998

1997
449420 (397100 44,237.0
43,065.0 44,4360 42226.0
444810 443180 43,361.0
445690 (444720 434120
10350 | 22450 834.0
45604.0 [46,717.0 44,246.0
|
l
1999 | 1998 1997
6,371 6,675 6,294
6,676 | 6,760 6,614
6,680 6,790 6,630
777 1,743 184
7,466 | 8,533 6,814
1999 & 1998 1997
43,065.0 | 44,436.0 42,226.0
6,371.0 | 66750 6,294.0
6.76 6.66 6.71
444810 443180 43,361.0
6,676.0 | 6,760.0 6,614.0
6.66 ! 6.56 6.56
45604.0 46717.0 44,246.0
74660 |85330 68140
611 | 547 6.49

|
l

1996
45,282.0
44.054.0
43,736.0
43,799.0

976.0
44 775.0

1996
6,703
6,792
6,807

848
7,655

1996
44,054.0
6,703.0
6.57

43,736.0
6,792.0
6.44

44 775.0
7,655.0
5.85

1995
51,160.0
46,4440
46,299.0
46,599.0

1,003.0
47,602.0

1995
2,239
2,294
2,293

2,293

1995
46,4440
2,239.0
20.74

46,299.0
2,294.0
20.18

47,602.0
2,293.0
20.76

1994
54,173.0
51,052.0
50,604.0
51,177.0

1,623.0
52,800.0

1994
2,638
2,612
2,612

2,612

1994
51,052.0
2,638.0
19.35

50,604.0
2,612.0
19.37

52,800.0
2,612.0
20.21



Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment
Winter Term

Royal Oak

Student Credit Hours

Projected*

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enrollment Credit Hours

Actual First Day Enroliment Headcount

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OneTenth

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EOS

2003
33,093.0
31,485.0
33,117.0
29,425.0

2003
5,316
5,753
5,329

2003
31,485.0
5,316.0
5.92

33,117.0
5,753.0
5.76

2002
32,138.0
33,266.0
33,890.0
34,007.0

0.0
34,007.0

2002
5,741
5,994
6,025

]
6,025

2002
33,266.0
5,741.0
5.79

33,890.0
5,994.0
5.65

34,007.0
6,025.0
5.64

2001
31,919.0
31,679.0
32,524.0
32,755.0

0.0
32,755.0

2001
5,490
5,732
5,778

0
- 5,778

2001
31,679.0
5,490.0
5.77

32,624.0
5,732.0
5.67

32,755.0
5,778.0
5.67

2000
31,496.0
31,348.0
32,043.0
31,742.0

0.0
31,742.0

2000
5,518
5,735
5,697

0
5,697

2000 -

31,348.0
5,518.0
5.68

32,043.0
5,735.0
5.59

31,742.0
5,697.0
5.57

1999
31,955.0
31,055.0
31,950.0
31,979.0

0.0
31,979.0

1999
5,442
5,684
5,685

0
5,685

1999
31,055.0
5,442.0
5.71

31,959.0
5,684.0
5.62

31,979.0
5,685.0
5.63

1998

28,282.0
31,030.0
31,457.0
31,460.0

0.0
31,460.0

1998
5,564
5,721
5,723

0
5,723

1998
31,030.0
5,564.0
5.58

31,457.0
5,721.0
5.50

31,460.0
5,723.0
5.50

1997
32,142.0
29,418.0
30,658.0
30,747.0

0.0
30,747.0

1997
5,338
5,662
5,691

786
6,477

1997
29,418.0
5,338.0
5.51

30,658.0
5,662.0
541

30,747.0
6,477.0
4.75

1996
32,500.0
31,095.0
31,547.0
31,824.0

2,950.0
34,774.0

1996
5,746
5,932
5,995

848
6,843

1996
31,095.0
5,746.0
541

31,547.0
5,932.0
5.32

34,774.0
6,843.0
5.08

1995
32,904.0
30,963.0
30,925.0
31,477.0

1,992.0
33,469.0

1995
2,239
2,294
2,293

0
2,293

1995
30,963.0
2,239.0
13.83

30,925.0
2,294.0
13.48

33,469.0
2,293.0
14.60

1994
33,782.0
32,937.0
32,316.0
32,443.0

1,647.0
33,990.0

1994
2,638
2,612
2,612

0
2,612

1994
32,937.0
2,638.0
12.49

32,315.0
2,612.0
12.37

33,990.0
2,612.0
13.01




Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment

" Winter Term
Southfield
Student Credit Hours
‘ 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994
Projected* 9,906.0 10,728.0 10,655.0 12,108.0 10,375.0 9,226.0 11,582.0 13,500.0 13,439.0 13,798.0
Actual First Day Enroliment 12,0125 11,005.0 9,161.0 8,661.0 8,822.0 9,824.0 9,287.0 11,2640 11,821.0 13,7120
Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment - . 12,993.5 11,388.5 9,582.0 9,276.0 9,639.0 - 10,078.0 10,134.0 11,5180 11,899.0 13,524.0
Actual End of Session (Credit) 11,865.5 11,397.0 9,637.0 9,196.0 9,666.0 10,349.0 10,300.0 11,467.0. 11,891.0 13,524.0
Actual End of Session (Non Credit) 200.0 168.0 1,247.0 1,009.0 1,745.0 2,997.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Actual End of Session Total 11,597.0 9,805.0 10,443.0 10,675.0 12,094.0 13,297.0 11,467.0 11,891.0 13,524.0
Headcount : .
2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994
Actual First Day Enrollment 2,168 2,011 1,703 1,653 1,655 1,902 1,802 2,142 2,239 2,638
Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment 2,424 2,124 1,810 1,788 1,830 1,989 1,979 2,238 2,294 2,612
Actual End of Session (Credit) 2,256 2,128 1,818 1,772 1,844 2,021 1,995 2,226 2,293 2,612
Actual End of Session (Non Credit) 25 21 199 135 401 1,412 0 0 0
" Actual End of Session Total 2,153 1,839 1,971 1,979 2,422 3,407 2,226 2,293 2,612
Credit Hours Per Student
2003 2002 . 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994
Actual First Day Enroliment Credit Hours 12,0125 11,005.0 9,161.0 8,661.0 8,822.0 9,824.0 9,287.0 11,264.0 11,821.0 13,712.0
Actual First Day Enrollment Headcount 2,168.0 2,011.0 1,703.0 1,653.0 1,655.0 1,902.0 1,802.0 2,142.0 2,239.0 2,638.0
Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS 5.54 5.47 5.38 5.24 5.33 517 5.15 5.26 5.28 5.20
Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours 12,093.5 11,388.5 9,582.0 9,276.0 9,639.0 10,078.0 10,134.0 11,518.0 11,899.0 13,524.0
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount 2,424.0 2,124.0 1,810.0 1,788.0 1,830.0 1,989.0 1,979.0 2,238.0 2,294.0 2,612.0
Credit Hours Per Student /OTD 5.36 5.36 5.29 5.19 5.21 5.07 5.12 5.15 5.19 5.18
Actual EOS Credit Hours 11,597.0 9,805.0 10443.0 10,675.0 12,0940 13,297.0 11,4670 11,891.0 13,524.0
Actual EOS Headcount 2,153.0 1,839.0 1,971.0 1,979.0 2,422.0 3,407.0 2,226.0 2,293.0 2,612.0

Credit Hours Per Student/EOS ] 5.39 5.33 5.30 5.39 4.99 3.90 5.156 5.19 5.18




Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment Report
Spring Term

. Unassociated/Collegewide

Student Credit Hours

Projected

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One-Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount Multi Campus

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One-Tenth Day Enrollment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

2003

14

2003

- 3,698




- -~
{ | {
'\&y . .

Oakland Community College
Official Enrollment
Winter Term
College-Wide Totals
Student Credit Hours
2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 | 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994

Projected* . 177435.0 172827.0 171647.0 175685.0 1 68,860.0 149381.0 171625.0 173235.0 191570.0 202954.0

Actual First Day Enrollment 169688.5 171065.5 161623.0 159236.0 161031.0 {165335.0 156939.0 168067.0 173380.0 192333.0

Actual One Tenth Day Erirollment . 175499.5 171628.5 162962.0 163016.0 164414.0 |165121.0 161587.0 168102.0 171831.0 189487.0

Actual End of Session (Credit) 158197.5 172873.0 165069.0 163092.0 165557.0 |166546.0 166144.0 169927.0 174841.0 191906.0

Actual End of Session (Non Credit) 5226.0 10256.0 8807.0 6414.0 8937.0 5853.0 6610.0 7094.0 4995.0

Actual End of Session Total 178099.0 175325.0 171899.0 171971.0 (175483.0 171997.0 176537.0 181935.0 196901.0

Headcount .

‘2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994

Projected Headcount 24,000 28,500 26,192 26,820 26,240 24,429 24,885 25,077 2,294 2,612

Actual First Day Enroliment 21,072 22,023 21,157 21,473 21,647 22,625 21,783 23,588 2,293 2,612

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment 22,428 22,587 21,735 22,250 22,447 23,018 22,947 24,038 24,743 26,659

Actual End of Session (Credit) . 21,334 22,800 22,032 22,314 22,579 23,264 - 23,146 24,271 2,293 2,612

Actual End of Session (Non Credit) 2,503 5,825 6,223 ' 3,663 6,620  7,402. 3,269 25,926 27,771

Actual End of Session Total 25,303 27,857 28,537 26,242 29,884 30,548 27,540 28,219 30,383

Credit Hours Per Student

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994

Actual First Day Enroliment Credit Hours 169,689 171,066 161,623 = 159,236 161,031 165,335 156,939 168,067 173,380 192,333 ~

Actual First Day Enroliment Headcount 21,072 22,023 21,157 21,473 21,647 22,625 21,783 23,588 2,293 2,612

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS 8.05 7.77 7.64 7.42 - 7.44 7.31 7.20 7.13 75.61 73.63

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours 175,500 171,629 162,962 163,016 164,414 165,121 161,587 168,102 171,831 189,487

Actual OneTenth Day Headcount 22,428 22,587 21,735 22,250 22,447 23,018 22,947 24,038 24,743 26,659

Credit Hours Per Student /OTD 7.83 7.60 7.50 7.33 7.32 717 7.04 6.99 6.94 7.1

Actual EOS Credit Hours ) ’ 178,099 175,325 171,899 171,971 175,483 171,997 176,637 181,935 196,901

Actual EOS Headcount 25,303 27,857 28,537 26,242 29,884 30,548 27,540 28,219 30,383

Credit Hours Per Student/EOS 7.04 6.29 6.02 6.55 5.87 563 6.41 6.45 _ 6.48




Oakland Community College
Official Enrollment
Winter Term

Auburn Hills

Student Credit Hours

Projected*

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enrollment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enroliment Headcount

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OTD

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EOS

2003
63,604.0
53,613.0
54,334.0
48,406.0

2003
7,502
7,812
7,333

2003
53,613.0
7,502.0
715

54,334.0
7,812.0
6.96

2002
58,667.0
53,746.0
53,023.0
53,911.0

4,164.0
58,075.0

2002
7,684
7,776
7,910
1,826
9,736

2002
53,746.0
7,684.0
6.99

53,023.0
7,776.0
6.82

58,075.0
9,736.0
5.96

2001
58,266.0
52,421.0
52,329.0
53,761.0

9,193.0
62,954.0

2001
7,634
7,778
7,956
5,199

13,155

2001
52,421.0
7,634.0
6.87

52,329.0
7,778.0
6.73

62,954.0
13,1565.0
4.79

2000
59,995.0
51,549.0
52,116.0
53,227.0

6,495.0
59,722.0

2000
7,735
7,931
8,045
5,316

13,361

2000
51,549.0
7,735.0
6.66

52,116.0
7,931.0
6.57

59,722.0
13,361.0
4.47

1999
56,161.0
52,830.0
53,032.0
54,028.0

4,348.0
58,376.0

1999 |

7,961
8,144
8,248
2,719
10,967

1999
52,830.0
7,961.0
6.64

53,032.0
8,144.0
6.51

58,376.0
10,967.0
5.32

| 1998
| 49,664.0
| 54,846.0
54,282.0
| 55,107.0
4,819.0

1 59,926.0

|

1998
8,291
8,354
8,504
4,641

13,145

[ 1908
54,846.0
8,291.0
6.62

54,282.0
8,354.0
6.50

| 59,926.0
13,145.0
4.56

1997
56,433.0
52,140.0
52,971.0
57,107.0

1,924.0
59,031.0

1997
7,998
8,290
8,408
5,028

13,436

1997
52,140.0
7,998.0
6.52

52,971.0
8,290.0
6.39

59,031.0
13,436.0
4.39

1996
56,071.0
55,064.0
54,484.0
55,875.0

2,627.0
58,502.0

1996
8,553
8,607
8,750
1,818

10,568

1996
55,064.0
8,553.0
6.44

54,494 0
8,607.0
6.33

58,502.0
10,568.0
5.54

1995
63,700.0
57,326.0
56,089.0
57,741.0

3,946.0
61,687.0

1995
2,239
2,294
2,293

2,293

1995
57,326.0
2,239.0
25.60

56,089.0
2,294.0
24.45

61,687.0
2,293.0
26.90

1994
68,928.0
64,119.0
63,007.0
64,673.0

1,825.0
66,498.0

1994
2,638
2,612
2,612

2612

1994
64,119.0
2,638.0
24.31

63,007.0
2,612.0
24.12

66,498.0
2,612.0
25.46



Foster, Gail

From: Fox, Eleanor :

Sent: Monday, February 03, 2003 3:41 PM
To: Foster, Gail

Subject: FW: Edits made on OTD ~ FYI

From: Fox, Eleanor N
Sent: Friday, January 24, 2003 8:33 AM
To: Foster, Gail
Subject: ~  Edits made on OTD ~ FYI
} ) . "/
Hi Gail,

Just in case you want to know what edits | typically make... here is the list ff m Winter 2003 OTD:

Delete EOS verbage of Projection footnote for college-wide SCH
Footers: 8 pt regular
in college-wide SCH - change Analysis to Summary
Summary 10 pt Bold
in college-wide headcount - spell title as one word
continue line of the cell A8 ,
scale of graphs with only 1 decimal
size of graph axises consistent
. Underline 1 yr & 5 yr change cell on college-wide SCH
Adjust summary box to be same latitude of the graph
Center graph title to graph / consistent title font
credit hour .5 '
formula for college-wide headcount % of projected for 2003

~ (long enough list for ya - halhal)

I think that we should both keep this handy for the next run :-)

Thanks!
Eleanor

Lloanor Swanke Fov

Office of Institutional Research
Oakland Community College
140. S. Saginaw, 6th Floor
Pontiac, Michigan 48342

Ph: (248) 232-4862

Fax: (248) 232-4860

E-mail: esfox@oaklandcc.edu

K
[



Foster, Gail

From: Fox, Eleanor

Sent: Friday, January 24, 2003 8:33 AM
To: Foster, Gail .

Subject: Edits made on OTD ~ FYI

Hi Gail, _ . g
Just in case you want to know what edits | typically make... here is the list fromf Winter 2003 OTD:

Detete-EOS-verbageof-Rrgjection foetnote for college=wide-SCH-
Footers: 8 ptregular -
in college-wide SCH - change Analysis to Summary
Summary 10 pt Bold
in college-wide headcount - spell title as one word
continue line of the cell A8
scale of graphs with only 1 decimal
size of graph axises consistent
Underline 1 yr & 5 yr change cell on college-wide SCH
Adjust summary box to be same latitude of the graph
Center graph title to graph / consistent title font
credit hour .5
—formutaforeollege-wide-headeount Y%-of projected for 2063

(long enough list for ya - halhal)
| think that we should both keep this handy for the next run :-)

Thanks!
Eleanor

Lloanor Swanke Fos

Office of Institutional Research.

Oakland Community College

140. S. Saginaw, 6th Floor

Pontiac, Michigan 48342

Ph: (248) 232-4862

Fax: (248) 232-4860

E-mail: esfox@oaklandcc.edu 1



Oakland Community College

Official Enroliment Report - Student Credit Hours
Winter 2003 - One-Tenth Day of Session

College-wide

1 Year 5 Year

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 % Change % Change
Projected** ' 168,860 175,685 171,647 172,827 177,135 2.5% 4.9%
Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment 164,414 163,016 162,962 171,629 175,499.5 2.3% 6.7%
% of Projected 97.4% 92.8% 94.9% 99.3% 99.1%
Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment Summary

Compared to Projections
190,000 e —

180,000
170,000
160,000
150,000 - '

140,000 "

130,000 -

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

——— Projected™* e Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment

*Projections include credit as well as non-credit courses, and reflect estimated end of session
targets. The actual one-tenth day data is strickly credit courses.

Source: OCC, Office of Institutional Research

Credit hours, as of the One Tenth
Day of the Winter 2001 session, are
at 94.9%% of projections. In
comparison to the One Tenth Day of
the Winter 2000 session, credit hours
were unchanged. The five year
percentage of change is up 0.9%.

1/24/2003




Oakland Community College
Official Enrollment
Winter Term

Southfield

Student Credit Hours

Projected

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enrollment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enroliment Headcount

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OneTenth

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EQOS

2003
9,906.0
12,012.5

2003
2,168.0

2003
12,012.5
2,168.0
5.54

2002
10,728.0
11,005.0
11,388.5
11,397.0

200.0
11,597.0

2002
2,011.0
2,124.0
2,128.0

250
2,153.0

2002
11,005.0
2,011.0
5.47

11,388.5
2,124.0
5.36

11,597.0
2,153.0
5.39

2001
10,655.0
9,161.0
9,582.0
9,637.0
168.0
9,805.0

2001
1,703.0
1,810.0
1,818.0

21.0
1,839.0

2001
9,161.0
1,703.0

5.38

9,682.0
1,810.0
5.29

9,805.0
1,839.0
5.33

2000
12,108.0
8,661.0
9,276.0
9,196.0
1,247.0
10,443.0

2000
1,653.0
1,788.0
1,772.0

199.0
1,971.0

2000
8,661.0
1,653.0

5.24

9,276.0
1,788.0
5.19

10,443.0
1,971.0
5.30

1999
10,375.0
8,822.0
9,639.0
9,666.0
1,009.0
10,675.0

1999
1,655.0
1,830.0
1,844.0

135.0
1,978.0

1999
8,822.0
1,655.0

5.33

9,639.0
1,830.0
5.21

10,675.0
1,879.0
5.39

1998
9,226.0
9,824.0

10,078.0

10,349.0

1,745.0°
12,094.0-

1998
1,902.0
1,989.0
2,021.0

401.0
2,422.0

1998
9,824.0
1,902.0

517

10,078.0
1,989.0
5.07

12,094.0
2,422.0
4.99

1997
11,582.0
9,287.0
10,134.0
10,300.0
2,997.0
13,297.0

1997
1,802.0
1,979.0
1,995.0
1,412.0
3,407.0

1997
9,287.0
1,802.0

5.15

10,134.0
1,979.0
512

13,297.0
3,407.0
3.90

1996
13,500.0
11,264.0
11,518.0
11,467.0

0.0
11,467.0

1996
2,142.0
2,238.0
2,226.0

0.0
2,226.0

1996
11,264.0
2,142.0
5.26

11,518.0
2,238.0
5.156

11,467.0
2,226.0
5.15

1995
13,439.0
11,821.0
11,899.0
11,891.0

0.0
11,891.0

1995
2,239.0
2,294.0
2,293.0

0.0
2,293.0

1995
11,821.0
2,239.0
5.28

11,899.0
2,294.0
5.19

11,891.0
2,293.0
5.19

1994
13,798.0
13,712.0
13,524.0
13,524.0

0.0
13,524.0

1994
2,638.0
2,612.0
2,612.0

0.0
2,612.0

1994
13,712.0
2,638.0
5.20

13,524.0
2,612.0
5.18°

13,524.0
2,612.0
5.18




Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment
Winter Term

College-Wide Totals
Credit Hours

Projected*

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Projected Headcount

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enroliment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enroliment Headcount

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OneTenth

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EOS

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998
177,135.0 , 172,827 171,647 175,685 168,860 149,381
169,688.5/ 171,066/ 161,6237 159,236v" 161,0317 165,335

171,629 162,962 163,016 164,414 165,121

172,873 165,069 163,092 165,557 166,546

5,226 10,256 8,807 6,414 8,937

178,099 175,325 171,800 171,971 175,483

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998
24,000 28,500 v 26,192"/ 26,820 4 26,240 / 24,429
21,072V 22,023 J/ 21,157/ 21,473v 216477 22,625
22,587 21,735 22,250 22,447 23,018

22,800 22,032 22,314 22,579 23,264

2,503 5,825 6,223 3,663 6,620

25,303 27,857 28,537 26,242 29,884

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998
169,689:7 171,066 161,623 J 159,236 +/ 161,031, 165,335
21,072 22,023 21,157 21,473 v 21,647‘/ 22,625
8.05 7.77 7.64 7.42 7.44 7.31
171629 162,962 163,016 - 164,414 165,121

22,587 21,735 22,250 22,447 23,018

7.60 7.50 7.33 7.32 7.17

178,099 175,325 171,899 171,971 175,483

25,303 27,857 28,537 26,242 29,884

7.04 6.29 6.02 6.55 5.87

1997

171,625
156,939
161,587
166,144

5,853
171,997

1997
24,885
21,783
22,947
23,146

7,402
30,548

1997
156,939
21,783
7.20

161,587
22,947
7.04

171,997
30,548
5.63

1996

173,235
168,067
168,102
169,927

6,610
176,537

1996
25,077
23,588
24,038
24,271

3,269
27,540

1996
168,067
23,588
7.13

168,102
24,038
6.99

176,537
27,540
6.41

1995

191,570
173,380
171,831
174,841

7,094
181,935

1995
2,294
2,293
24,743

2,293
25,926
28,219

1995
173,380
2,293
75.61

171,831
24,743
6.94

181,935
28,219
6.45

1994

202,954
192,333
189,487
191,906

4,995
196,901

1994
2,612
2,612
26,659

2,612
27,771
30,383

1994
192,333
2,612
73.63

189,487
26,659
7.11

196,901
30,383
6.48




Oakland Community College
Official Enrollment

Winter Term
Auburn Hills

Student Credit Hours

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994
Projected 63,604.0 58,667.0 58,266.0 59,995.0 56,161.0 49664.0 56,433.0 56,071.0 63,700.0 68,928.0
Actual First Day Enroliment 53,613.0 53,746.0 52,421.0 51,549.0 52,830.0 54,846.0 52,140.0 55,064.0 57,326.0 64,119.0
Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment 53,023.0 52,329.0 52,116.0 53,0320 54,282.0 52971.0 54,4940 56,080.0 63,007.0
Actual End of Session (Credit) 53,911.0 53,761.0 53,227.0 54,028.0 55107.0 57,107.0 55875.0 57,741.0 64,673.0
Actual End of Session (Non Credit) 4,164.0 9,193.0 6,495.0 4,348.0 4,819.0 1,924.0 2,627.0 3,946.0 1,825.0
Actual End of Session Total 58,075.0 62954.0 59,722.0 58,376.0 59,926.0 59,031.0 58,502.0 61,687.0 66,498.0
Headcount

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994
Actual First Day Enrollment 7,502.0 7,684.0 7,634.0 7,735.0 7,961.0 8,291.0 7,998.0 8,553.0 2,239.0 2,638.0
Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment 7,776.0 7,778.0 7,931.0 8,144.0 8,354.0 8,290.0 8,607.0 2,294.0 2,612.0
Actual End of Session (Credit) 7,910.0 7,956.0 8,045.0 8,248.0 8,504.0 8,408.0 8,750.0 2,293.0 2,612.0
Actual End of Session (Non Credit) 1,826.0 5,199.0 5,316.0 2,719.0 4,641.0 5,028.0 1,818.0 0.0 0.0
Actual End of Session Total 9,736.0 13,155.0 13,361.0 10,967.0 13,1450 13,436.0 10,568.0 2,293.0 2,612.0
Credit Hours Per Student

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994
Actual First Day Enrollment Credit Hours 53,613.0 53,746.0 52,421.0 51,549.0 52,830.0 54,846.0 52,140.0 55,064.0 57,326.0 64,119.0
Actual First Day Enroliment Headcount 7,502.0 7,684.0 7.634.0 7,735.0 7,961.0 8,291.0 7,998.0 8,553.0 2,239.0 2,638.0
Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS 7.15 6.99 6.87 6.66 6.64 6.62 6.52 6.44 25.60 24.31
Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours 53,023.0 52,329.0 52,116.0 53,032.0 54,282.0 52,971.0 54,494.0 56,089.0 63,007.0
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount 7,776.0 7,778.0 7,931.0 8,144.0 8,354.0 8,290.0 8,607.0 2,294.0 2,612.0
Credit Hours Per Student /OneTenth 6.82 6.73 6.57 6.51 6.50 6.39 6.33 24.45 24.12
Actual EOS Credit Hours 58,075.0 62,954.0 59,722.0 58,376.0 59,926.0 59,031.0 58,502.0 61,687.0 66,498.0
Actual EOS Headcount 9,736.0 13,155.0 13,361.0 10,967.0 13,145.0 13,436.0 10,568.0 2,293.0 2,612.0

Credit Hours Per Student/EOS 5.96 4.79 4.47 5.32 4.56 4.39 5.54 26.90 25.46




Oakland Community College
Official Enrollment
Winter Term

Highland Lakes

Student Credit Hours

Projected

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enroliment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enroliment Headcount

Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OneTenth

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EOS

2003
23,902.0

27,637.0

2003
3,969.0

2003

2002
25,463.0
25,537.5
25,784.0
25,869.0

0.0
25,869.0

2002
3,738.0
3,835.0
3,854.0

0.0
3,854.0

2002

2001
25,289.0
23,657.0
23,670.0
23,741.0

6.0
23,747.0

2001
3,494.0
3,5640.0
3,5657.0

20.0
3,577.0

2001

2000
25,315.0
24,509.0
25,059.0
24,743.0

18.0
24,761.0

2000
3,731.0
3,872.0
3,844.0

39.0
3,883.0

2000

1999
25,427.0
25,259.0

25,403.0

25,316.0
22.0
25,337.0

1999
3,682.0
3,765.0
3,762.0

41.0
3,803.0

1999

1998
22,499.0
25,199.0
24,986.0
25,158.0

128.0
25,286.0

1998
3,797.0
3,827.0
3,859.0

380.0
4,239.0

1998

27,637.04 25537.5¥ 23,657.0¥ 24,509.0v/ 25,259.0- 25,199.0

3,969.0¥ 3,738.0¢4 34940Y 3,731.0/ 3,682.0/

6.96

6.83

25,784.0
3,835.0
6.72

25,869.0
3,854.0
6.71

6.77

23,670.0
3,540.0
6.69

23,747.0
3,577.0
6.64

6.57

25,059.0
3,872.0
6.47

24,761.0
3,883.0
6.38

6.86

25,403.0
3,765.0
6.75

25,337.0
3,803.0
6.66

3,797.0
6.64

24,986.0
3.827.0
6.53

25,286.0
4,239.0
5.97

1997
27,231.0
23,868.0
24,463.0
24.578.0

98.0
24,676.0

1997
3,633.0
3,801.0
3,821.0

184.0
4,005.0

1997
23,868.0
3,633.0
6.57

24,463.0
3,801.0
6.44

24,676.0
4,005.0
6.16

1996
25,882.0
26,590.0
26,807.0
26,962.0

57.0
27,019.0

1996
4,090.0
4,162.0
4,181.0

226.0
4,407.0

1996
26,590.0
4,090.0
6.50

26,807.0
4,162.0
6.44

27,019.0
4,407.0
6.13

1995
30,367.0
26,826.0
26,619.0
27,133.0

153.0
27,286.0

1995
2,239.0
2,294.0
2,293.0

0.0
2,293.0

19956
26,826.0
2,239.0
11.98

26,619.0
2,294.0
11.60

27,286.0
2,293.0
11.90

1994
32,273.0
30,5613.0
30,037.0
30,089.0

0.0
30,089.0

1994
2,638.0
2,612.0
2,612.0

0.0
2,612.0

1994
30,513.0
2,638.0
11.57

30,037.0
2,612.0
11.50

30,089.0
2,612.0
11.52




Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment
Winter Term

Orchard Ridge

Student Credit Hours

Projected

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enroliment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enroliment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enroliment Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OneTenth

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EOS

2003
46,540.0
44,871.0

2003
6,496.0

2003
44,871.0/
6,496.0¥

6.91

2002
45,831.0
47,511.0
47,543.0
47,689.0

862.0
48,651.0

2002
6,864.0
7,018.0
7,056.0

667.0
7,723.0

2002
47,511.0
6,864.0
6.92

47,543.0
7.018.0
6.77

48,551.0
7,723.0
6.29

2001 2000 1999
45518.0 46,771.0 44,9420
44,705.0 43,169.0 43,065.0
44,857.0 44,5220 44,481.0
45,175.0 44,184.0 44,569.0
889.0 1,047.0 1,035.0
46,064.0 45231.0 45,604.0
2001 2000 1999
6,494.0 6,428.0 6,371.0
6,630.0 6,664.0 6,676.0
6,693.0 6,631.0 6,689.0

585.0 718.0 777.0
7,278.0 7,349.0 7,466.0

2001 2000 1999
44,705.0/ 43,169.0‘/ 43,065.0
6,494.0\/ 6,428.0 6,371.0

6.88 6.72 6.76
44,857.0 44,622.0 44,481.0
6,630.0 6,664.0 6,676.0

6.77 6.68 6.66
46,064.0 45231.0 45,604.0
7,278.0 7,349.0 7,466.0

6.33 6.15 6.11

1998
39,710.0
44,436.0
44,318.0
44,472.0

2,245.0
46,717.0

1998
6,675.0
6,760.0
6,790.0
1,743.0
8,533.0

1998
44,436.0
6,675.0
6.66

44,318.0
6,760.0
" 6.56

46,717.0
8,633.0
5.47

1997
44,237.0
42,226.0
43,361.0
43,412.0

834.0
44,246.0

1997
6,294.0
6,614.0

- 6,630.0

184.0
6,814.0

1997
42,226.0
6,294.0
6.71

43,361.0
6,614.0
6.56

44,248.0
6,814.0
6.49

1996
45,282.0
44,054.0
43,736.0
43,799.0

976.0
44,775.0

1996
6,703.0
6,792.0
6,807.0

848.0
7,655.0

1996
44,054.0
6,703.0
6.57

43,736.0
6,792.0
6.44

44,775.0
7,655.0
5.85

1995
51,160.0
46,444.0
46,299.0
46,599.0

1,003.0
47,602.0

1995
2,239.0
2,294.0
2,293.0

0.0
2,293.0

1995
46,444.0
2,239.0
20.74

46,299.0
2,294.0
20.18

47,602.0
2,293.0
20.76

1994
54,173.0
51,052.0
50,604.0
51,177.0

1,623.0
52,800.0

1994
2,638.0
2,612.0
2,612.0

0.0
2,612.0

1994
51,052.0
2,638.0
19.35

50,604.0

2,612.0
19.37

52.800.0
2,612.0
20.21




Oakland Community College
Official Enroliment
Winter Term

Royal Oak

Student Credit Hours

Projected

Actual First Day Enroliment

Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Headcount

Actual First Day Enrollment

Actual One Tenth Day Enrollment
Actual End of Session (Credit)
Actual End of Session (Non Credit)
Actual End of Session Total

Credit Hours Per Student

Actual First Day Enroliment Credit Hours
Actual First Day Enrollment Headcount
.Credit Hours Per Student/ FDS

Actual OneTenth Day Credit Hours
Actual OneTenth Day Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student /OneTenth

Actual EOS Credit Hours
Actual EOS Headcount
Credit Hours Per Student/EOS

2003
33,093.0
31,485.0

2003
5,316.0

2003
31,485.0
5,316.0
5.92

2002
32,138.0
33,266.0
33,890.0
34,007.0

0.0
34,007.0

2002 -

5,741.0
5,994.0
6,025.0

0.0
6,025.0

2002
33,266.0
5,741.0
5.79

33,890.0
5,994.0
5.65

34,007.0
6,025.0
5.64

2001
31,819.0
31,679.0
32,524.0
32,755.0

0.0
32,755.0

2001
5,490.0
5,732.0
5,778.0

0.0
5,778.0

2001
31,679.0
5,490.0
577

32,524.0
5,732.0
5.67

32,755.0
5,778.0
5.67

2000
31,496.0
31,348.0
32,043.0
31,742.0

0.0
31,742.0

2000
5,518.0
5,735.0
5,697.0

‘0.0
5,697.0

2000
31,348.0
5,518.0
5.68

32,043.0
5,735.0
5.59

31,742.0
5,697.0
5.57

1999
31,955.0
31,055.0
31,959.0
31,979.0

0.0
31,979.0

1999
5,442.0
5,684.0
5,685.0

0.0
5,685.0

1999
31,055.0
5,442.0
5.71

31,950.0
5,684.0
5.62

31,979.0
5,685.0
5.63

1998
28,282.0
31,030.0
31,457.0
31,460.0

0.0
31,460.0

1998
5,564.0
5,721.0
5,723.0

5,723.0

1998
31,030.0
5,564.0
5.58

31,457.0
5,721.0
5.50

31,460.0
5,723.0
5.50

1997
32,142.0
29,418.0
30,658.0
30,747.0

0.0
30,747.0

1997
5,338.0
5,662.0
5,691.0

786.0
6,477.0

1997
29,418.0
5,338.0
5.51

30,658.0
5,662.0
5.41

30,747.0
6,477.0
4.75

1996
32,500.0
31,095.0
31,547.0
31,824.0

2,950.0
34,774.0

1996
5,746.0
5,932.0
5,995.0

848.0
6,843.0

1996
31,095.0
5,746.0
5.41

31,547.0
5,932.0
5.32

34,774.0
6.843.0
5.08

1995
32,904.0
30,963.0
30,925.0
31,477.0

1,992.0
33,469.0

1995
2,239.0
2,294.0
2,293.0

2,293.0

1995
30,963.0
2,239.0
13.83

30,925.0
2,294.0
13.48

33,469.0
2,293.0
14.60

1994
33,782.0
32,937.0
32,315.0
32,443.0

1,547.0
33,990.0

1994
2,638.0
2,612.0
26120

0.0
2,612.0

1994
32,937.0
2,638.0
12.49

32,315.0
2,612.0
12.37

33,990.0
2,612.0
13.01




